# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703207

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC. |          | 01/13/2022     | Corporation: MARYLAND |
| VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.   |          | 01/13/2022     | Corporation: MARYLAND |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ZEEL NETWORKS, INC.   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 45 W 45th Street      |  |
| City:           | New York              |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 10036                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                          |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4445231  | ZEEL                               |
| Registration Number: | 4467536  | ZEEL                               |
| Registration Number: | 4546843  | MASSAGE ZEELOT                     |
| Registration Number: | 4362571  | MASSAGE ON DEMAND                  |
| Registration Number: | 4762249  | THE MASSAGE EXPERTS                |
| Registration Number: | 4970001  | WE'VE GOT YOUR BACK                |
| Registration Number: | 5023343  | Z                                  |
| Registration Number: | 4733209  | WE MASSAGE                         |
| Registration Number: | 5049251  | ZEEL CONCIERGE                     |
| Registration Number: | 5049927  | RELIEVING THE SIDE EFFECTS OF LIFE |
| Registration Number: | 5049803  | THE ZEEL BLOG                      |
| Serial Number:       | 87155010 | THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN MASSAGE   |
| Serial Number:       | 87050770 | POWERING MASSAGE EVERYWHERE        |
| Serial Number:       | 87035794 | RELIEVING THE SIDE EFFECTS OF LIFE |
| Serial Number:       | 86936847 | THE ZEEL BLOG                      |
| Serial Number:       | 87713250 | MASSAGE ON DEMAND                  |
| Serial Number:       | 87499008 | ZEEL SPA                           |
|                      |          | TDADEMADK                          |

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0788** 

900670752

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark           |  |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87870443 | ZEN PERFORMANCE     |  |
| Serial Number: | 87870564 | ZEN PERFORMANCE 360 |  |
| Serial Number: | 87888400 | ZEELOT              |  |
| Serial Number: | 87888446 | ZEEL-OT             |  |
| Serial Number: | 87958940 | ZEWELL              |  |
| Serial Number: | 88000012 | Z.WELL              |  |
| Serial Number: | 88258307 | ZEEL@WORK           |  |
| Serial Number: | 88283733 | ZEEL@SPA            |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jgu@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gu c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 3175 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 331750-100    |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jennifer Gu   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jennifer Gu/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/19/2022    |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Zeel Networks - Trademark Release (VLL8 & VLL9)\_Executed#page1.tif source=Zeel Networks - Trademark Release (VLL8 & VLL9)\_Executed#page2.tif source=Zeel Networks - Trademark Release (VLL8 & VLL9) Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0789

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, ZEEL NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 45 W 45th Street, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of one or more loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2018 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest and mortgage in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below)), including all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, as specifically listed on the attached "Schedule 1," whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the trademarks (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks") to each of Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and Venture Lending & Leasing IX, Inc., a Maryland corporation, both having a mailing address at 104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102, Portola Valley, CA 94028 (together, "Assignee"), by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2018 (as amended, the "IP Security Agreement"), and the Loan Agreement, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignee by Assignor, Assignee, by these presents, does release, without warranty or recourse, Assignor from Assignee's security interest and mortgage in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Executed this 13th day of January 2022, at Portola Valley, California.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.

By: Name: David Wanek Title: Chief Executive Officer

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.

By: Name: David Wanek Title: Chief Executive Officer

129498604.2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0790** 

RECORDED: 01/19/2022